North Dakota law.
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CHAPTER 133.

AGE OF CONSENT.

AN ACT To Amend Subdivision One, of Section 320, Chapter Twenty-six, of
the Penal Code.

Be it Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Dakota:

§ 1. AcE oF CONSENT.] That subdivision one of section 320, of
chapter twenty-six of the Penal Code, be and the same is hereby
amended by striking out the word ‘“ten” in said subdivision one,
and inserting in lieu thereof the word “fourteen.”

§ 2. All acts and parts of acts in conflict with this act are hereby

repealed.

Iéea This act shall take effect from and after its passage and
approval.

Approved, February 7, 1887.
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